

INTERRA CREDIT UNION'S JAKE TESHKA MAKES MICHIANA 40 UNDER 40 LIST

June 26, 2020 – Michiana Forty under 40 is an annual program that is in collaboration with the South Bend Regional Chamber, Young Professionals Network South Bend and other local partners. The program highlights the region's most talented and dedicated young professionals who demonstrate career success and community engagement, all before the age of 40. Interra is pleased to announce that Business Development Officer, Jake Teshka, has been recognized as a 2020 Forty under 40 inductee. "I am honored to have been named in this year's Michiana 40 under 40 class," said Teshka, "As a lifelong area resident, I recognize just how much our community has given me, personally and professionally, as I have built my life and family here," added Teshka.

"This award symbolizes Jake's servant heart," stated Mike Blosser, Interra Credit Union's Senior Vice President of Commercial Services. "This recognition truly showcases Jake's investment and value in the communities he serves," added Blosser.



Jake Teshka

Teshka received his bachelor's degree in Political Science from Saint Joseph's College in Rensselaer, Indiana and his master's degree in Public Affairs from Indiana University South Bend.

Originally from South Bend, Indiana, Jake currently resides in the South Bend community with his wife, Hannah, and children.

Interra, headquartered in Goshen, was charted in 1932 and has assets of 1.2 billion. The credit union's field of membership spans 18 counties in northern Indiana, with more than 300 full and part-time employees serving nearly 87,000 members. Interra currently operates 15 offices in Elkhart, Kosciusko, LaGrange, Marshall and Noble counties in Indiana and via a suite of robust electronic services at interracu.com.

#

For more information, contact Meegan D. Siegwarth, Vice President of Marketing <u>meegans@interracu.com</u> or 574-534-2506 ext. 7159

> interracu.com 574.534.2506 P.O. Box 727 Goshen, IN 46527

AMERICAN SHARE INSURANCE Your savings insured to \$250,000 per ecco. By members' choice, this institution is not federally insured.